
From: Benjamin Gray
To: DEP_CD
Cc: Benjamin Gray; Gowan, Brianna
Subject: Waste Connections of Osceola County LLC, Annual Estimated of Remaining Life
Date: Friday, April 5, 2019 8:34:46 AM
Attachments: Remaining Life Annual Report 2019.pdf

Site Life Table v1.pdf

Please see attached report for review.  Please let me know of any questions.
 
 
Benjamin Gray | District Manager
Waste Connections
JED Landfill
Office: (407) 891-3720 | Cell: (407) 932-8672
 
“Do it once, Do it right, Do it safe.”
 
 

mailto:Benjamin.Gray@WasteConnections.com
mailto:DEP_CD@dep.state.fl.us
mailto:Benjamin.Gray@WasteConnections.com
mailto:Brianna.Gowan@FloridaDEP.gov
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WASTE CONNECTIONS, INC. 
JED Landfill 


Connect with the Future 
 


April 1, 2019 


 


Brianna Gowan 


Florida Department of Environmental Protection 


Compliance Assurance Program 


Environmental Specialist II 


Brianna.Gowan@FloridaDEP.gov 


Office: 407-897-4115 


 


Subject:  Annual Report –Estimated Remaining Site Life 


JED Solid Waste Management Facility 


Waste Connections of Osceola County, LLC 


Osceola County, Florida 


 


Dear Ms. Gowan, 


 


Please accept this annual report estimated remaining site life for the JED Solid Waste Management 


Facility. Attached is a spreadsheet showing the estimated remaining site life of the facility beginning 


January 1, 2019.  


  


If you have any questions or require additional information, please contact me at (407) 891-3720 or 


BenjaminG@wasteconnections.com at your earliest convenience. 


 


Sincerely, 


 


  


 


Benjamin Gray 


 


District Manager 


JED Landfill 


 
Cc: Kirk Wills, Florida Engineer, Waste Connections Inc. 


 


Attachments 
    


 








Total Waste Future Projected Converted Cumulative 


Year Received Waste Received
1


Fill Volume
2


Fill Volume
3


(Ending 12/31) (TNS) (TNS) (CY) (CY) Comments


2004 459,963


2005 824,242


2006 1,538,316


2007 1,696,392


2008 1,287,561


2009 1,267,284


2010 1,768,756


2011 1,666,392


2012 1,481,630


2013 1,718,628


2014 1,715,201


5/20/15 702,586 15,829,960


May 21 through End 2015 1,032,500 0 15,829,960


2016 1,764,026            0 15,829,960


2017 1,812,564 1,812,564 2,265,705 18,095,665


2018 1,847,925 1,847,925 2,309,906 20,405,571


2019 1,884,884 2,356,104 22,761,676


2020 1,922,581 2,403,226 25,164,902


2021 1,961,033 2,451,291 27,616,193


2022 2,000,253 2,500,317 30,116,510


2023 2,040,259 2,550,323 32,666,833


2024 2,081,064 2,601,330 35,268,163


2025 2,122,685 2,653,356 37,921,519


2026 2,165,139 2,706,423 40,627,942


2027 2,208,441 2,760,552 43,388,494


2028 2,252,610 2,815,763 46,204,257


2029 2,297,662 2,872,078 49,076,335


2030 2,343,616 2,929,520 52,005,855


2031 2,390,488 2,988,110 54,993,965


2032 2,438,298 3,047,872 58,041,837


2033 2,487,064 3,108,830 61,150,667


2034 2,536,805 3,171,006 64,321,673


2035 2,587,541 3,234,426 67,556,099


2036 2,639,292 3,299,115 70,855,214


2037 2,692,078 3,365,097 74,220,311


2038 2,745,919 3,432,399 77,652,711 * Total permitted waste fill volume equals 81,505,530 cy.


Assumptions and Notes:


1. Assumed future projected waste received increased by 2% per year. Actual volumes are subject to market and business conditions.


2. Estimated future projected waste received converted to in-place volumes using an average industry standard in-place waste density of 1,600 lbs/cy.
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